Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 07/01/2020

SUPPLEMENT TYPE: POST SUPPLEMENT NO: 35

PSC NO: 214 ELECTRICITY COMPANY: NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: JULY 5, 2020 STAMP: Issued in compliance with Order in Case 17-E-0238 on May 29, 2020.

By Order of the Public Service Commission, State of New York, Issues May 29, 2020 in Case 17-E-0238,

Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 14.1 Fifteenth Revised Leaf No. 15 Twelfth Revised Leaf No. 16 Thirteenth Revised Leaf No. 17 Twelfth Revised Leaf No. 18 Thirty-Ninth Revised Leaf No. 19 Ninth Revised Leaf No. 19.1 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 30 Twentieth Revised Leaf No. 31 Eighteenth Revised Leaf No. 32 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 33 Fifteenth Revised Leaf No. 33.1 Fifteenth Revised Leaf No. 34 Fourteenth Revised Leaf No. 35 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 36 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 37 Fifteenth Revised Leaf No. 38 Ninth Revised Leaf No. 38.1 Sixth Revised Leaf No. 39.1 Sixteenth Revised Leaf No. 40 Fourteenth Revised Leaf No. 41 Fifteenth Revised Leaf No. 41 Seventeenth Revised Leaf No. 55 Thirty-Third Revised Leaf No. 73 Forty-First Revised Leaf No. 82 Twelfth Revised Leaf No. 83

To Schedule for Electric service, P.S.C. No. 214 are hereby postponed to August 1, 2020.